
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:489
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2001
SCS/STS IN PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS
A.K.S. VIJAYAN;K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts in the rank of Head/CMD, Official/Non- Official Members of Board of Management/Governing Council of the Public Sector Undertakings and Autonomous Statutory Organisations of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting; and

(b) the number of persons from SC/ST community working against such posts as 1.1.1996 and 1.1.2000 and their percentage as compared to the total posts in the above organisations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT.SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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